
Bayside Marlins Coach - Darnell Moore

QB Leonard Mitchell 5-11, 185 Sr.
QB Dion Kitt 5-10, 160 Frosh.

RB Lamar Jordan 5-8, 190 Sr.
RB Shaquille Black 5-9, 246 Soph.
FB Darryl Smith 5-9, 185 Sr.

WR Anthony Cooper 6-0, 170 Soph.
WR Demetrious Nicholson 5-10, 155 Jr.
WR Walter Hibbler 6-3, 185 Sr.
WR Mike Hayes 6-2, 150 Jr.

TE Henry Coley 6-2, 230 Sr.

OG Maurice Johnson 5-11, 235 Sr.
OL Derrick Taitano 6-2, 280 Soph.
OL Mike Phillips 6-1, 276 Soph.
RG Galen Hills 6-2, 280 Sr.
OL Steven Siemienszki 6-0, 288 Jr.
OL Christian McNeill 6-2, 331 Jr.
LS Ryan Bowser 5-11, 230 Sr.

DL Derrick Taitano 6-2, 280 Soph.
DL Mike Phillips 6-1, 276 Soph.
DL Ryan Bowser 5-11, 230 Sr.
DT Galen Hills 6-2, 280 Sr.
DT Devon Williams 5-8, 229 Sr.

LB Henry Coley 6-2, 230 Sr.
LB/DE Shaquille Black 5-9, 246 Soph.
OLB/DE Dylan Powell 5-11, 200 Sr.
LB Lamar Jordan 5-8, 190 Sr.
LB Will Dillard 6-1, 175 Frosh.
LB Maurice Johnson 5-11, 235 Sr.

CB Demetrious Nicholson 5-10, 155 Jr.
DB Anthony Cooper 6-0, 170 Soph.
CB Mike Hayes 6-2, 150 Jr.
DB Alphonso Person 5-11, 160 Sr.
ROV Leonard Mitchell 5-11, 185 Sr.

K/P Justin Wall 5-8, 176 Sr.



Bethel Bruins Coach - Jeff Nelson

QB 5-10, 165 Sr.
QB 5-11, 170 Sr.

RB Ronnie Saunders 5-9, 160 Sr.
RB/SWR Isaiah Gibson 5-10, 175 Sr.
RB/WR Divine Franklin 5-9, 160 Sr.
RB Davon Hodges 5-7, 185 Sr.
FB Samuel Bennett 6-0, 202 Jr.
FB 5-9, 187 Jr.

WR 5-10, 171 Sr.
WR Jamal Parker 5-10, 175 Sr.
WR Stephen Clark 6-2, 165 Sr.
WR 6-3, 195 Sr.
WR Marquis McDowell 6-3, 185 Sr.

TE Robert Copeland 6-4, 225 Sr.

LT 6-0, 240 Sr.
LG Roderick Mason 5-10, 275 Sr.
RG 6-1, 285 Sr.
C/OG Kevin Ricks 5-11, 290 Jr.

DE/LB Robert Copeland 6-4, 225 Sr.
DL 6-0, 240 Sr.
DL Roderick Mason 5-10, 275 Sr.
DL 6-1, 285 Sr.
DT Kevin Ricks 5-11, 290 Jr.

OLB/SS 6-3, 195 Sr.
LB Samuel Bennett 6-0, 202 Jr.
LB 5-9, 187 Jr.
LB Davon Hodges 5-7, 185 Sr.

CB 5-10, 171 Sr.
S Isaiah Gibson 5-10, 175 Sr.
DB Jamal Parker 5-10, 175 Sr.
DB Ronnie Saunders 5-9, 160 Sr.
DB
DB Divine Franklin 5-9, 160 Sr.

Devan Maddux
Rashad Manley

Gaston Ledford

Rijo Walker

Deshaun Thomas

Derek Spivey

Kameron Shearn

Derek Spivey

Kameron Shearn

Deshaun Thomas

Gaston Ledford

Rijo Walker

William Burrell



Booker T. Washington Bookers Coach - Che' Jacobs

QB Dominique Marsh 6-0, 146 Jr.
QB/WR Louis Carter 5-10, 150 Jr.

RB 5-8, 166 Sr.
RB 5-8, 165 Jr.
RB 5-8, 165 Jr.

WR 5-11, 160 Sr.
WR 5-7, 150 Jr.
WR Robert Thomas 6-1, 180 Sr.
WR 5-10, 155 Sr.
WR Michael Carey 5-10, 140 Jr.
WR Marcus Wade 5-8, 165 Jr.
WR Robert Reed 5-6, 172 Sr.
WR Tyler Smith 5-7, 150

TE Tony Harris 5-11, 198 Sr.

OL 6-0, 315 Jr.
OT Jamil Lawson 6-5, 340 Jr.
OL Desmond Hancock 6-0, 234 Sr.
OL Joshua Thompson 6-1, 212 Sr.
OL 6-0, 237 Sr.
OL Marcus Howard 5-8, 195 Sr.

DT 6-0, 315 Jr.
DT Jamil Lawson 6-5, 340 Jr.
DL Joshua Thompson 6-1, 212 Sr.
DL Desmond Hancock 6-0, 234 Sr.
DL 6-0, 237 Sr.
DL Ryan Parker 6-2, 192 Jr.

OLB Tony Harris 5-11, 198 Sr.
OLB 5-8, 165 Jr.
LB 5-10, 155 Sr.
LB Billy Cox Jr.
OLB/S Robert Thomas 6-1, 180 Sr.
LB 5-10, 180 Sr.

CB 5-11, 160 Sr.
CB 5-7, 150 Jr.
DB Michael Carey 5-10, 140 Jr.
CB Robert Reed 5-6, 172 Sr.
DB Marcus Wade 5-8, 165 Jr.
DB 5-8, 165 Jr.
DB Tyler Smith 5-7, 150

Dionte Edwards
Donte Capers
Deshawn Wilson

Jermond Colston
Lamonti Charity

Donta Boykins

Soph.

DeRon Rodgers

Neshawn Massey

DeRon Rodgers

Neshawn Massey

Donte Capers
Donta Boykins

Talike Jones

Jermond Colston
Lamonti Charity

Deshawn Wilson
Soph.



Coach - Cedric Cradle

QB Craig Brooks 6-2, 180 Sr.
QB 5-10, 160 Jr.

RB Jamel Watkins 5-10, 177 Sr.
RB 5-8, 160
RB/WR 5-7, 157 Jr.
FB Ricky Campbell 5-7, 225
FB Andree' Cochran 5-6, 180 Jr.

WR Devin Patterson 5-9, 140
WR 5-7, 155
WR/QB Jr.

TE 6-3, 231 Sr.
TE 6-3, 220 Sr.

OL 6-4, 390 Sr.
OL Ali Scott 6-3, 354 Sr.
OG Terrell Boone 5-10, 260 Jr.

DE/OLB 6-3, 220 Sr.
DE 6-3, 231 Sr.
DT Ricky Campbell 5-7, 225
DT Ali Scott 6-3, 354 Sr.
DL Andree' Cochran 5-6, 180 Jr.
DT Terrell Boone 5-10, 260 Jr.

LB 5-9, 196 Sr.
LB Jamel Watkins 5-10, 177 Sr.

CB Devin Patterson 5-9, 140
CB 5-7, 157 Jr.
SS 5-7, 155
S 5-8, 160
DB Jr.

K/P 5-8, 150

Churchland Truckers

Wilonte' Roscoe

Jacori Robins Soph.
Deshawn Cradle

Soph.

Soph.
Marvell Edmondson Soph.
Jarrell Young

Keevon Newsome
Dominique Guinn-Bailey

Richard Coles

Dominique Guinn-Bailey
Keevon Newsome

Soph.

Daylan Johnson

Soph.
Deshawn Cradle
Marvell Edmondson Soph.
Jacori Robins Soph.
Jarrell Young

Matthew Stanek Soph.



Cox Falcons

QB 6-0, 202 Sr.
QB/TE 6-2, 194 Sr.

RB/KR 5-9, 185 Sr.
FB 5-11, 190 Jr.
RB Glen Hammond 5-8, 165 Sr.
RB 6-0, 175 Jr.

WR Robert Thrasher 6-0, 175 Sr.
WR 5-8, 165 Sr.
WR/RB Darrin Marrow 6-1 185 Sr.
WR 6-2. 165 Sr.

OT Ross Burbank 6-4, 240 Jr.
OG 6-1, 205 Sr.
C Spencer Norris 6-0, 205 Sr.
OG Austin Logan 6-2, 215 Sr.
OT 6-1, 230 Sr.
OG 6-4, 205 Jr.

DE 6-1, 230 Sr.
DT Ross Burbank 6-4, 240 Jr.
DT Austin Logan 6-2, 215 Sr.
DE Spencer Norris 6-0, 205 Sr.
DE 6-2, 194 Sr.
DT 6-1, 205 Sr.

MLB Darrin Marrow 6-1 185 Sr.
SLB 5-11, 190 Jr.
WLB Jay Brooks 5-8, 180
LB 5-10, 185 Sr.

ROV 6-0, 202 Sr.
FS 6-1, 180
CB Robert Thrasher 6-0, 175 Sr.
DB 5-8, 165 Sr.
DB 5-9, 170 Jr.
DB Glen Hammond 5-8, 165 Sr.

K Seth Pekoe 5-11, 170 Jr.
LS Dalton Davidson 5-9, 185 Sr.

Coach - Bill Stachelski

D.J. DiNardo
Troy Ruediger

Severin Rucker
Devaul Peterson

Jordan Lightbody

Chris Waddell

Max Treadway

John Ciavarra

Darrious Harris
Shaheed Muhammad

Darrious Harris

Troy Ruediger
John Ciavarra

Devaul Peterson
Soph.

Mike Patriquin

D.J. DiNardo
Kellen Blacksheer Soph.

Chris Waddell
Steven Boyser



Deep Creek Hornets

QB 5-9, 180 Jr.
QB Shawn Porter 6-3, 170 Jr.
QB Quentin Williams 5-11, 178 Jr.

 
RB Charles Arnold 5-10, 189 Jr.
RB Jeremie Walton 5-10, 180 Sr.
RB Dominique Hannibal 5-10, 200 Jr.
RB Derrick Boone 5-9, 165 Jr.

WR Willie Smith 6-2, 180 Sr.
WR 6-1, 170 Jr.
WR
WR Jr.

TE Preston Smith 6-4, 235 Sr.
TE Anthony Skinner 6-0, 198 Sr.

C E.J. Speller 6-1, 300 Jr.
RG 5-11, 223 Jr.
OL Cliff Williamson 6-0, 220 Jr.
OT 5-11, 255 Sr.

DE Preston Smith 6-4, 235 Sr.
DT E.J. Speller 6-1, 300 Jr.
DT 5-11, 255 Sr.
DE/OLB Anthony Skinner 6-0, 198 Sr.

MLB Dominique Hannibal 5-10, 200 Jr.
LB 5-11, 223 Jr.
LB Cliff Williamson 6-0, 220 Jr.
LB Derrick Boone 5-9, 165 Jr.

DB Willie Smith 6-2, 180 Sr.
S Quentin Williams 5-11, 178 Jr.
DB 6-1, 170 Jr.

Coach - David Waddell

Kameron Stewart

Tevon Felton
Austin McNeal
Jerel Skinner

Keyuan Mundy

Kindel Allen

Kindel Allen

Keyuan Mundy

Tevon Felton



Coach - Marcellus Harris

QB Allen Simon 5-11, 170 Jr.
QB
QB Trent Richmond Frosh.

RB Jordan Jenkins 6-0, 180 Sr.
RB 5-8, 170 Sr.
FB T.J. Hollis 5-11, 195 Sr.
RB/WR 5-10, 155

WR Rodriquez Jones 6-3, 175 Jr.
WR 6-1, 185 Sr.
WR Nate Matthews 5-11, 165 Sr.

TE/WR 6-3, 190

LT 6-2, 290 Sr.
OL Dustin Trent 6-0, 200 Sr.

DL 6-2, 290 Sr.
DL Dustin Trent 6-0, 200 Sr.
DE/OLB Michael Stevenson Sr.

LB/S Jordan Jenkins 6-0, 180 Sr.
LB Deandre Ford 5-11, 165 Jr.
LB 5-10, 175 Jr.
LB T.J. Hollis 5-11, 195 Sr.
LB 5-8, 170 Sr.
LB Dimitri Mason 6-0, 185

DB 6-0, 170 Jr.
DB O'Shea Bryant 6-0, 150 Jr.
DB 6-1, 185 Sr.
DB Nate Matthews 5-11, 165 Sr.
DB Rodriquez Jones 6-3, 175 Jr.
DB 5-10, 155

K Kevin Jones 5-10, 165 Sr.

Denbigh Patriots

Denzel Weis Soph.

Jarmaine Rawls

Jevonta Henry Soph.

Lavon Pearson

Paul Gostomski Soph.

Terrance Holston

Terrance Holston

Alex Killiam

Jarmaine Rawls
Soph.

Keith Frierson

Lavon Pearson

Jevonta Henry Soph.



First Colonial Patriots

QB 5-9, 150 Sr.
QB 5-7, 155 Sr.
QB 5-10, 155
QB 5-10, 170 Jr.

RB 5-8, 170 Sr.
RB Darryl Brown 6-0, 204 Sr.
RB Justin Burke
RB Dwight Hunt 5-7, 165 Sr.

WR/RB Nick Dew 6-2, 183 Sr.
WR/RB 5-11, 170 Sr.
WR Luke Gray 5-11, 175 Sr.

TE 6-1, 215 Sr.

C Trace Rossi 6-0, 235 Sr.
OL Charles Lutz 6-0, 264 Sr.
OL 6-0, 217 Jr.

DE 6-1, 215 Sr.
DL Charles Lutz 6-0, 264 Sr.
DL Trace Rossi 6-0, 235 Sr.
DL 6-0, 217 Jr.

LB/S Nick Dew 6-2, 183 Sr.
OLB Darryl Brown 6-0, 204 Sr.
OLB/S 5-8, 170 Sr.

FS 5-11, 170 Sr.
DB Justin Burke
DB 5-10, 170 Jr.
DB Luke Gray 5-11, 175 Sr.

K 5-10, 160 Sr.

Coach - Bill McTyre

Dylan DelliSanti
Michael Gancio
Dalton Desroches Soph.
A.J. Bordley

Tyrell Smith

Soph.

Willie Byrn

DeAndre Boykins

Ben Hux

DeAndre Boykins

Ben Hux

Tyrell Smith

Willie Byrn
Soph.

A.J. Bordley

Michael Mugler



Gloucester Dukes Coach - Sonny Merchant

QB 6-1, 200 Jr.
QB/WR Connor McNeil 5-9, 145 Jr.

RB Jerry Washington 5-9, 165 Sr.
RB Sr.
RB Brandon Petty 5-8, 165 Jr.

HB Nick Von Engel 6-2, 190 Sr.

WR Shawn Smith 6-1, 170 Sr.
WR 5-10, 160 Jr.
WR J.B. Bennett 5-10, 160 Jr.
WR/RB 5-7, 155 Sr.
WR Brandon Chadwick 5-9, 155 Jr.

OG/OT 5-11, 220 Jr.
OL Ryan Toms 5-9, 180 Jr.
OL Seth Lucas Jr.
OG Tyler Wood
OT/OG Bryan Ransom 6-2, 235
OT/OG Ryan Ransom 6-2, 245
LS 5-10, 165 Jr.

DT 5-11, 220 Jr.
DL Bryan Ransom 6-2, 235
DL Ryan Ransom 6-2, 245

LB 5-10, 160 Jr.
LB Nick Von Engel 6-2, 190 Sr.
LB Ryan Toms 5-9, 180 Jr.
LB Brandon Petty 5-8, 165 Jr.

DB Shawn Smith 6-1, 170 Sr.
DB Jerry Washington 5-9, 165 Sr.
FS J.B. Bennett 5-10, 160 Jr.
SS/OLB Sr.
DB Brandon Chadwick 5-9, 155 Jr.

Zack Tarpey

Josh Ahrens

Shamar Marsh

Cameron Cicil

Brandon Mintor

Soph.
Soph.

Jake Roane

Brandon Mintor
Soph.
Soph.

Shamar Marsh

Josh Ahrens



Coach - Curt Brown

QB 6-2, 202 Sr.
QB Tracey Williams 5-11, 165 Sr.

RB Nate Hobbs 5-5, 145 Sr.
RB 6-1, 205 Sr.
FB Kevin Whitehead 5-11, 184 Sr.

WR/ATH 6-1, 187 Sr.
WR 6-1, 164 Sr.
WR 5-11, 155 Sr.
WR Jamar Cooper 5-11, 155 Jr.
WR Leonard McDonald 5-8, 145 Sr.
WR 5-9, 140

TE Anthony Cox 5-10, 178 Sr.

OG 6-2, 286 Jr.
OT/TE 6-1, 205
OL 6-4, 315 Sr.
C Alex Rhodes 5-11, 217 Sr.
OG/OT 6-1, 245 Jr.
C 5-7, 198 Sr.

DT 6-4, 315 Sr.
DL 6-1, 245 Jr.
DL 6-2, 286 Jr.
DL 5-7, 245 Jr.
DL Kevin Kennedy 5-11, 203 Sr.
DL 5-7, 198 Sr.

LB 6-1, 205 Sr.
MLB Alex Rhodes 5-11, 217 Sr.
LB Kevin Whitehead 5-11, 184 Sr.
LB Anthony Cox 5-10, 178 Sr.

FS 6-1, 187 Sr.
DB 5-8, 155 Sr.
DB Jamar Cooper 5-11, 155 Jr.
DB Leonard McDonald 5-8, 145 Sr.
SS Que Wilson
S 5-9, 140

K 6-1, 164 Sr.

Granby Comets

Deondre Smith

Calvin Satterwhite

Jamario Taylor
Paul Melshen
Jonathan Wideman

Jamall Price Soph.

Tyler Adamski
Lucas Futua Soph.
Ronnell Holloway

Kenneth McElroy
Harold Veasey

Ronnell Holloway
Kenneth McElroy
Tyler Adamski
Gary Bowe

Harold Veasey

Calvin Satterwhite

Jamario Taylor
Dashawn Hopkins

Soph.
Jamall Price Soph.

Paul Melshen



QB Tyler Clark 6-5, 200 Jr.
QB/ATH Terrell Johnson 6-1, 190 Sr.
QB Denzel Nelson 6-4, 205 Jr.

RB Bruce Smith 5-10, 190 Sr.
RB Dwayne Windley 5-9, 165 Soph.
FB Isaiah Twitty 6-0, 215 Sr.

WR/TE Tony Patrick 6-1, 185 Jr.
WR Corey Gwynn 5-10, 182 Sr.
WR/RB Jamal Hill 5-10, 180 Sr.
WR James Faircloth 6-1, 200 Jr.
WR Rudy Rudolph 5-11, 150 Jr.
WR Michael Lawton 6-0, 160 Jr.
WR Roy Daniels 6-1, 195 Sr.

HB/TE Nick Warack 6-2, 220 Sr.
TE/WR Kouson Dixon 6-3, 210 Sr.

OT Cameron Fitch 6-3, 240 Sr.
OG Deshawn Smith 5-11, 290 Sr.
C/OG Dennis King 6-3, 255 Sr.
OL Harrison Pickett 6-3, 210 Sr.
OG/C Darien Keeling 5-10, 240 Sr.
OL Grant Waldrop 5-11, 240 Sr.
OL Jimmie Thomas 6-1, 220 Sr.
OL Mark Warack 6-3, 245 Soph.

DE Cameron Fitch 6-3, 240 Sr.
DT Deshawn Smith 5-11, 290 Sr.
DE Kouson Dixon 6-3, 210 Sr.
DL Malcolm Daniels 6-4, 265 Sr.
DL Aaron Palmer 6-2, 200 Sr.
DE Wesley Rhodes 5-7, 245 Sr.

MLB/SS Isaiah Twitty 6-0, 215 Sr.
LB Nick Warack 6-2, 220 Sr.
OLB/SS Roy Daniels 6-1, 195 Sr.
LB Bernard Greene 5-11, 185 Sr.

FS James Faircloth 6-1, 200 Jr.
DB/DE A.J. Johnson 6-1, 200 Sr.
DB Denzel Nelson 6-4, 205 Jr.
CB Jamal Hill 5-10, 180 Sr.
DB Terrell Johnson 6-1, 190 Sr.
CB Corey Gwynn 5-10, 182 Sr.
DB Immanuel Harris 5-10, 175 Sr.

Grassfield Grizzlies Coach - Martin Asprey



K Alex Smith 5-7, 145 Jr.
K Ryan Woodcock 5-9, 150 Soph.



Great Bridge Wildcats Coach - Pete Gale

QB Brad Hudson 6-3, 190 Jr.
QB/WR Jeremy Whitehurst 6-0, 180 Sr.

RB Trey Bray 6-0, 190 Sr.
RB Darren Clark 5-9, 182 Sr.
RB Jordan Jones 6-1, 210 Soph.
FB C.J. Price 5-9, 212 Jr.

WR/RB Domonique Davis 5-9, 190 Sr.
WR Marc Meier 5-10, 183 Jr.
WR Xavier Williams 6-0, 165 Jr.
WR/RB Adriel Mayes 5-9, 175 Soph.
WR Anthony Gould 5-10, 161 Sr.
WR Allen-Todd Moore 5-9, 150 Jr.

TE Nathanael Nelko 6-4, 190 Sr.

LT Brian Waterfield 6-3, 220 Jr.
OL Taylor Mendler 6-0, 250 Sr.
OL Tony Williams 6-3, 255 Soph.
OL Colton Kraft 6-0, 195 Jr.
OL Joey Wood 6-2, 200 Jr.

DE Joey Wood 6-2, 200 Jr.
DL Tony Williams 6-3, 255 Soph.
DL Marcellus Epps 6-3, 270 Soph.
DE Nathanael Nelko 6-4, 190 Sr.
DL Brian Waterfield 6-3, 220 Jr.

LB/S Trey Bray 6-0, 190 Sr.
LB Darren Clark 5-9, 182 Sr.
MLB Luke Black 6-1, 195 Jr.
LB Aarron Whitehurst 5-11, 230 Soph.
LB James McMurrin 6-0, 180 Sr.
LB Josh McMurrin 6-0, 180 Sr.
LB Adriel Mayes 5-9, 175 Soph.

CB Domonique Davis 5-9, 190 Sr.
FS Marc Meier 5-10, 183 Jr.
DB Xavier Williams 6-0, 165 Jr.
DB Allen-Todd Moore 5-9, 150 Jr.
DB Anthony Gould 5-10, 161 Sr.

K/P Aric Speziale 5-9, 170 Sr.



Green Run Stallions Coach - Shawn Wilson

QB/WR B.J. Waters 5-10, 180 Sr.
QB/WR 5-8, 155 Jr.

RB 5-8, 170 Sr.
RB Thomas Davis 5-11, 180 Sr.
RB Clarence Hilliard 6-0, 188 Jr.
RB 5-7, 170

WR/QB 6-1, 188 Sr.
WR Mike Jones 5-11, 175 Jr.
WR 5-9, 162 Sr.
WR 6-0, 150 Sr.
WR 5-10, 170 Sr.

TE/OT Jamal Wallace 6-3, 225 Sr.
TE/WR Mark Hall 6-1, 175

OL David Dean 6-2, 285 Jr.
OL Patrick Foreman 6-4, 245 Sr.
OL Danny Davis 5-9, 225 Jr.
C 6-0, 290 Sr.
OL 6-2, 215 Jr.
OL Michael Griffin 6-0, 275 Sr.
C Zach Smith 6-0, 200

DE/OLB Jamal Wallace 6-3, 225 Sr.
DL David Dean 6-2, 285 Jr.
DT 6-0, 290 Sr.
DE/OLB 6-2, 215 Jr.
DL Michael Griffin 6-0, 275 Sr.
DL/LB Danny Davis 5-9, 225 Jr.
DE/LB 5-9, 230 Sr.
DL Patrick Foreman 6-4, 245 Sr.
DT Daniel Sanderson 6-2, 235 Jr.
DL 6-2, 190

MLB/TE 6-3, 225 Sr.
ROV 5-9, 175 Jr.
MLB 6-1, 225 Jr.
OLB Thomas Davis 5-11, 185 Sr.
LB/DL Tyree McAllister 5-11, 210 Sr.
LB Clarence Hilliard 6-0, 188 Jr.
LB Mark Hall 6-1, 175
DE/OLB Quinton Hinton 6-1, 190 Jr.

DB 6-1, 188 Sr.
DB Mike Jones 5-11, 175 Jr.
DB 5-8, 155 Jr.

Tequan Mayfield

Dejor Simmons

Kwaune Hodges Soph.

Zach Dunston

Chaze Etheridge
Lateef Alanos
Ethan Cason

Soph.

Keith Woodhouse
Darius Bickham

Soph.

Keith Woodhouse
Darius Bickham

Corey Bowe

Kemaree Alcorn Soph.

Jagger Blemn
Terrell Highter
Kyle Beckus

Soph.

Zach Dunston

Tequan Mayfield



DB B.J. Waters 5-10, 180 Sr.
DB/WR 5-8, 160 Sr.Tresmond Johnson



Hampton Crabbers Coach - Mike Smith

QB David Watford 6-0, 180 Jr.
QB Jordan Roby 5-9, 175 Jr.
QB Jamall Brown

RB Dallas Cogsdale 6-2, 220 Soph.
RB Daquan Faulkner 5-10, 170 Jr.
RB Quincie Bethea 5-9, 171 Jr.
RB Daquan Charity 5-10, 161 Jr.
RB Chris Caver 5-9, 155 Sr.

WR Dion Futch 5-8, 160 Sr.
WR Jason Manago 5-9, 165 Sr.
WR Justin Ricks 5-10, 175 Sr.
WR Daquan Moore Frosh.

TE/OL Monte Haney 6-0, 215 Sr.

OG Lydell Washington 5-10, 190 Jr.
C Chris Tarrant 6-1, 210 Jr.
OL Trei Banks 6-2, 265 Jr.
OL Lawrence Wright 5-11, 185 Jr.
OL Derrick Adams 6-0, 210 Sr.
OL Alonzo Townes 6-0, 200 Sr.

DT Chris Tarrant 6-1, 210 Jr.
DT Trei Banks 6-2, 265 Jr.
DE Lawrence Wright 5-11, 185 Jr.
DL Monte Haney 6-0, 215 Sr.
DL Alonzo Townes 6-0, 200 Sr.

LB/S Terrance Mack 5-10, 180 Jr.
LB Tyrell Miller 5-10, 170 Jr.
LB Dallas Cogsdale 6-2, 220 Soph.
LB Derrick Adams 6-0, 210 Sr.

DB Dion Futch 5-8, 160 Sr.
DB Jason Manago 5-9, 165 Sr.
DB Justin Ricks 5-10, 175 Sr.
DB Quincie Bethea 5-9, 171 Jr.
DB Daquan Faulkner 5-10, 170 Jr.
DB Daquan Charity 5-10, 161 Jr.
DB Daquan Moore Frosh.
DB David Watford 6-0, 180 Jr.

K Skyler Hutcheson 6-1, 170 Jr.
P Derrick Adams 6-0, 210 Sr.
KR/PR Dion Futch 5-8, 160 Sr.
KR Chris Caver 5-9, 155 Sr.



Heritage Hurricanes Coach - Jason Robinson

QB Andrew Warren 6-1, 180 Jr.
QB Bruce Rodgers 6-0, 176 Sr.

RB Terrance Malone 5-11, 205 Sr.
RB Jamar Bateman 6-0, 180 Jr.
RB Kenneth Hinton 5-10, 186 Sr.
RB Ronald Peden 5-9, 210 Soph.

WR/TE Raiheem Winfield 6-4, 222 Sr.
WR Adore Pope 6-1, 165 Sr.
WR Devante Dudley 5-10, 170 Jr.
WR Sean Maycox 6-1, 164 Sr.

OG Rasheen Person 6-3, 257 Sr.
C Ellsworth Ballard 6-0, 260 Sr.
OL Brandon Dickens 6-1, 260 Sr.
OL Kenneth Johnson 5-11, 235 Jr.
OL Brandon Ashlock 6-1, 215 Sr.

DE Rasheen Person 6-3, 257 Sr.
DL Ellsworth Ballard 6-0, 260 Sr.
DL Brandon Dickens 6-1, 260 Sr.

LB/ROV Terrance Malone 5-11, 205 Sr.
OLB Raiheem Winfield 6-4, 222 Sr.
OLB Sean Maycox 6-1, 164 Sr.
LB Kenneth Hinton 5-10, 186 Sr.
LB Ronald Peden 5-9, 210 Soph.

DB Adore Pope 6-1, 165 Sr.
FS Jamar Bateman 6-0, 180 Jr.
DB Devante Dudley 5-10, 170 Jr.
DB Bruce Rodgers 6-0, 176 Sr.



Hickory Hawks Coach - Tim Sitterson

QB George Godfrey 5-11, 190 Jr.
QB Billy Neice 6-0, 170 Sr.
QB Danny Grauer 6-1, 180 Sr.

RB Larry Johnson 5-7, 160 Sr.
RB Conley Smith 5-10, 185 Soph.
RB Terry Sivels 5-7, 162

WR Nico Villegas 5-10, 170 Sr.
WR Anthony Schofield 5-6, 145 Sr.
WR Chip Butt 5-11, 155
WR Eddie Robinson 5-11, 182 Jr.

TE Jonny McMahon 6-5, 200

OL Ray Daugherty 6-3, 230 Sr.
OL Clayton Hubert 6-0, 250 Sr.
OL Rett Sykes 5-11, 290 Jr.
OL Jeff Kessler 5-11, 234 Jr.
OL Cameron Smith 6-0, 220 Soph.

DL Ray Daugherty 6-3, 230 Sr.
DL Jeff Kessler 5-11, 234 Jr.
DL Clayton Hubert 6-0, 250 Sr.
DL Cameron Smith 6-0, 220 Soph.
DL Rett Sykes 5-11, 290 Jr.

MLB/S Eddie Robinson 5-11, 182 Jr.
LB Jared Miller 5-9, 161

DB Colby Lane 5-11, 180
DB Chip Butt 5-11, 155

K Tim Ward 5-10, 176 Sr.



Indian River Braves Coach - Cadillac Harris

QB Corwin Cutler 6-2, 150 Fr.
QB/WR Khalil Thomas 6-2, 183 Sr.

RB Anthony Orton 5-6, 142 Jr.
RB/WR Shakeil Clark 5-9, 172 Sr.
RB Denel White 5-10, 150 Jr.

WR/QB Kevin Lewis 5-10, 180 Sr.
WR Kerry Spellman 5-9, 147 Jr.
WR Mylon Blueford 5-10, 150 Jr.
WR Aquante' Thornton 5-10, 150 Jr.
WR Brandon Turner 5-10, 162 Sr.

TE Corey Payne 6-3, 245 Sr.

OT/OG Devin Garnes 6-0, 265 Sr.
OT/TE Ryan Rowe 6-2, 210 Sr.
OL Domonique Brown 6-2, 215 Sr.
OT Chris Kirkland 6-2, 220 Jr.

DL Corey Payne 6-3, 245 Sr.
DE Ryan Rowe 6-2, 210 Sr.
DT Devin Garnes 6-0, 265 Sr.
DE Chris Kirkland 6-2, 220 Jr.
DL Domonique Brown 6-2, 215 Sr.

LB Jeremy Lacewell 5-10, 180 Sr.
OLB Cole Nebb 5-9, 180 Sr.
LB Denel White 5-10, 150 Jr.
LB/DB Anthony Orton 5-6, 142 Jr.
OLB Khalil Thomas 6-2, 183 Sr.

CB Brandon Turner 5-10, 162 Sr.
S Kevin Lewis 5-11, 185 Sr.
DB Mylon Blueford 5-10, 150 Jr.
DB Kerry Spellman 5-9, 147 Jr.
DB Aquante' Thornton 5-10, 150 Jr.

K Heath Saunders 5-10, 160 Soph.
P Alex Pyburn 6-0, 185 Sr.



Kecoughtan Warriors Coach - Glenn Tidwell

QB/ATH Anthony 'Duke' Dorsey 5-10, 180 Sr.
QB Bruce Bailey 5-10, 160 Jr.

WB/SE Aaron Matthews 5-11, 155 Jr.
FB Hakeem Garner 6-2, 210 Sr.
WB Adrian Pope 5-7, 150 Soph.
WB Melkim Reaves 6-0, 190 Sr.
FB Xavier Eley 6-0, 230 Jr.
RB Brandon Bacchus 5-11, 170 Jr.
FB Terrance Ricks 5-10, 195 Soph.

SE Jace Depriest 5-10, 170 Sr.
WR Jatonzeo Sye 5-9, 150 Sr.
SE Joseph McCalla 6-1, 195 Sr.
SE Calvin Slade 6-2, 170 Jr.
WR Tavon Best 5-8, 145 Sr.

OL Ben Garrett 6-4, 285 Sr.
OT Dylan Reynolds 6-4, 275 Jr.
C Travon Webster Sr.
OG Chris Ray Soph.
OL Justin Washington 6-0, 275 Jr.
OL Shawn Fauntleroy 5-9, 240 Jr.

NG Shawn Fauntleroy 5-9, 240 Jr.
DT Justin Washington 6-0, 275 Jr.
DT Xavier Eley 6-0, 230 Jr.
DL Dylan Reynolds 6-4, 275 Jr.

MLB Hakeem Garner 6-2, 210 Sr.
OLB Troy Williams 6-0, 200 Jr.
LB Harvey Williams Jr.
ROV Brandon Bacchus 5-11, 170 Jr.
LB Melkim Reaves 6-0, 190 Sr.
LB Terrance Ricks 5-10, 195 Soph.

CB Aaron Matthews 5-11, 155 Jr.
CB Jace Depriest 5-10, 170 Sr.
FS Anthony Dorsey 5-10, 180 Sr.
SS Deshawn Jackson
DB Jatonzeo Sye 5-9, 150 Sr.
DB Tavon Best 5-8, 145 Sr.

K Kyle Lawrence 5-6, 135 Jr.
P Jeff Emerson 6-0, 170 Sr.
KR/PR Aaron Matthews 5-11, 155 Jr.



Kellam Knights Coach - Chris DeWitt

QB/WR Matt Schmit 6-2, 185 Sr.

RB Patrick Harrington 5-10, 190 Sr.
RB Jayson Bost 5-8, 175 Sr.
RB Kelvin 'K.J.' Florence 6-0, 180 Sr.
RB Evan Lowe 5-10, 175 Jr.

WR Trey Rascoe 5-9, 170 Sr.
WR Henry Gray 5-10, 175 Sr.
WR David Frezzell 5-9, 170 Soph.

TE Ross Ward 6-4, 250 Jr.
TE Shawn Butts 6-4, 205 Sr.
TE Keithan Inmon 6-3, 210 Sr.

OL Taylor Tilghman 6-0, 255 Sr.
OL Oliver Olivas 5-9, 275 Sr.
OL Roman Asaro 6-4, 275 Jr.
OL Trey Laster Jr.
OL Joe Marquette 6-0, 255 Sr.

DE Shawn Butts 6-4, 205 Sr.
DT Joe Marquette 6-0, 255 Sr.
DE/LB Keithan Inmon 6-3, 210 Sr.
DL Oliver Olivas 5-9, 275 Sr.
DL/LB Nick Senti 5-8, 200 Sr.

LB Gunner Kane 6-2, 200
MLB Nathan Borrero 5-8, 195 Jr.
OLB Evan Lowe 5-10, 175 Jr.
LB Turner Bishop 6-0, 175 Frosh.

CB Kelvin 'K.J.' Florence 6-0, 180 Sr.
S/KR Henry Gray 5-10, 175 Sr.
S Matt Schmit 6-2, 185 Sr.
CB David Frezzell 5-9, 170 Soph.
DB Mark Frezzell 5-7, 160 Sr.
DB Anthony Andrades

K Trent Martin 5-11, 225 Jr.
K Ryan Atwood 5-9, 195 Sr.
P Matt Schmit 6-2, 185 Sr.



Kempsville Chiefs Coach - David Johnson

QB Chris Rodgers 5-11, 180 Sr.
QB Joseph Droll 6-3, 202 Jr.

RB Travis Hughes 6-1, 215 Jr.
FB/TE Alex Fryer 6-1, 223 Sr.
RB/WR Chris Lancaster 5-9, 180 Sr.
RB DeAndre McNair 5-9, 135 Soph.
FB Marquis Rogers 5-10, 195 Sr.

WR Tanner Fiano 5-7, 155 Sr.
WR Gavin Williams 5-9, 170 Jr.
WR Mason Thomas 6-1, 175 Jr.
WR Isaiah Mullins 6-2, 176 Sr.
WR/RB Cody Mister 5-9, 146 Jr.
WR Noah Daves 5-10, 145 Sr.

TE Anthony Nicholas 6-0, 206 Sr.
TE Charles Figueroa 6-3, 190 Soph.

LT Vincent Cooley 6-2, 272 Sr.
C Andrew Hendrix 6-0, 256 Jr.
LG Hunter Ballard 5-10, 200 Sr.
RT Gregory Maloid 6-0, 235 Jr.
RG Nelson Van 6-1, 198 Sr.
OG Frederick Pauley 5-10, 245 Soph.
OT Derek Poyer 5-10, 225 Jr.

DL Andrew Hendrix 6-0, 256 Jr.
DT Vincent Cooley 6-2, 272 Sr.
DE/LB Alex Fryer 6-1, 223 Sr.
DL Hunter Ballard 5-10, 200 Sr.
DT Derek Poyer 5-10, 225 Jr.
DL Gregory Maloid 6-0, 235 Jr.
DT Frederick Pauley 5-10, 245 Soph.

MLB Travis Hughes 6-1, 215 Jr.
LB/DE Anthony Nicholas 6-0, 206 Sr.
LB Joseph Droll 6-3, 202 Jr.
LB Marquis Rogers 5-10, 195 Sr.
LB Esean Mitchell 5-10, 210 Frosh.
LB Fidel Rodriguez 5-10, 175 Jr.

CB Gavin Williams 5-9, 170 Jr.
FS Mason Thomas 6-1, 175 Jr.
DB Tanner Fiano 5-7, 155 Sr.
SS Chris Lancaster 5-9, 180 Sr.
DB DeAndre McNair 5-9, 135 Soph.
S Cody Mister 5-9, 146 Jr.



K Jan Brennick 5-4, 125 Frosh.



King's Fork Bulldogs Coach - Joe Jones

QB Laray Kindred 5-9, 175 Sr.
QB Matt Hommell Soph.
QB Zach Super Frosh.

RB Dominique Patterson 6-1, 203 Sr.
RB/WR James Slade 5-6, 150 Jr.
RB/WR Charles Clark 5-10, 165 Frosh.
RB Darrius Miller 5-8, 165 Soph.

WR Derek Wright 6-2, 200 Sr.
WR Mike Murray 5-10, 170 Sr.
WR Tyrell Shepherd 6-0, 175 Sr.
WR Donta Steward 6-2, 185 Sr.
WR Brian Johnson 5-11, 160 Sr.
WR Jamaal Livingston 6-1, 155 Sr.
WR Devin Hardy 5-9, 172 Soph.

OL Antonio Joe 6-6, 320 Soph.
OL Brian Richardson 5-10, 311 Sr.
OL T.J. Hinson Jr.
OL Clint Ledford Sr.

NG Brian Richardson 5-10, 311 Sr.
DL Antonio Joe 6-6, 320 Soph.
DL/LB Tishon Madison 5-10, 233 Jr.
DL Clint Ledford Sr.

LB/S Dominique Patterson 6-1, 203 Sr.
LB Derek Wright 6-2, 200 Sr.
LB T.J. Hinson Jr.
LB Brian Johnson 5-11, 160 Sr.
LB Devin Hardy 5-9, 172 Soph.

CB Darrius Miller 5-8, 165 Soph.
DB Charles Clark 5-10, 165 Frosh.
S/LB Jamaal Livingston 6-1, 155 Sr.
DB Laray Kindred 5-9, 175 Sr.
DB Hildrew McNair 5-11, 165 Sr.
S Joseph Hill 6-2, 173 Jr.



Lakeland Cavaliers Coach - Glenwood Ferebee

QB Walter Boykins 5-10, 175 Soph.
QB Dakota Warren 6-2, 215 Jr.

RB Cedric Johnson 6-0, 201 Sr.
RB Raquan Johnson 5-9, 205 Frosh.
RB Kavis Shepherd 5-11, 190 Sr.
RB Tevin Stokley 5-6, 150 Sr.

WR Jaquan Demiel 5-9, 160 Jr.
WR Donavan Wright 6-1, 180 Sr.
WR Tyquan Lewis 5-9, 160 Soph.
WR Erick Hargrove 5-11, 155 Sr.
WR Deonta' Neal 6-1, 165 Sr.
WR Nate Meeks 5-10, 155 Jr.

RT Craig Woodus 6-5, 285 Sr.
OL Eric Reynolds 5-9, 205 Sr.
OL Devante' Dukes 5-11, 272 Sr.
OL Damien Wright 5-10, 230 Jr.
OL Chris King 6-2, 260 Soph.

DL Craig Woodus 6-5, 285 Sr.
DT Devante Dukes 5-11, 272 Sr.
DL Marco Peterson 6-4, 225 Sr.
DL John Howard 6-3, 230 Sr.
DE Dakota Warren 6-2, 215 Jr.

OLB/SS Cedric Johnson 6-0, 201 Sr.
LB Kavis Shepherd 5-11, 190 Sr.
LB Eric Reynolds 5-9, 205 Sr.
LB Raquan Johnson 5-9, 205 Frosh.
LB Donavan Wright 6-1, 180 Sr.

CB Jaquan Demiel 5-9, 160 Jr.
CB Tyquan Lewis 5-9, 160 Soph.
CB Denzel Brown 6-1, 180 Jr.
DB Erick Hargrove 5-11, 155 Sr.
DB Nate Meeks 5-10, 155 Jr.
ATH Deonta' Neal 6-1, 165 Sr.



Lake Taylor Titans Coach - Hank Sawyer

QB Kevin Swofford 5-10, 180 Sr.
QB Mekel Watson 6-0, 180 Soph.

RB Derrion 'Booty' Walton 5-8, 175 Jr.
RB Eshan Stefanski 5-9, 185 Sr.
RB William Hurst 5-8, 165 Jr.
FB Nicholas Oliver 6-1, 195 Sr.
RB Torrein Edwards 5-10, 185 Jr.
RB Torrey Palmer 5-7, 170 Soph.

WR Travis Williams 6-3, 200 Sr.
WR Mario Rowson 6-4, 190 Sr.
WR Aharon Neil 5-11, 180 Sr.
WR/RB Lamont Britt 5-11, 195 Sr.
WR DeAndre Moore 5-11, 185 Jr.
WR Jamarquis Hooks 6-2, 180 Jr.
WR Datrelle Anderson 5-10, 180 Jr.

TE/WR Brandon Harper 6-4, 190 Sr.

LT Fred Hill 6-1, 240 Sr.
OG Eric Sykes 6-1, 243 Sr.
C Markale Kelly 6-4, 260 Sr.
OL Bud Hudson 6-2, 265 Jr.
RT Tevin Fitchett 5-11, 235 Jr.
LG Isiah Sonnybetta 6-1, 205 Soph.
OL Kortrell Askew 6-0, 195 Soph.
OL LaRobdrick Dean 5-10, 195 Soph.

DT Eric Sykes 6-1, 243 Sr.
DL/OLB LaRobdrick Dean 5-10, 195 Soph.
NG Taylor Darby 6-2, 270 Jr.
DL/OLB Terrill Powell 6-1, 190 Sr.
DT/LB Kortrell Askew 6-0, 195 Soph.

LB/DE Travis Williams 6-3, 200 Sr.
LB/DE Nichols Oliver 6-1, 195 Sr.
LB Fred Hill 6-1, 240 Sr.
LB Torrein Edwards 5-10, 185 Jr.
LB Bryan Mebane 5-9, 180 Jr.
OLB Mekel Watson 6-0, 180 Soph.

DB Mario Rowson 6-4, 190 Sr.
ROV/LB Lamont Britt 5-11, 195 Sr.
CB Derrion 'Booty' Walton 5-8, 175 Jr.
FS Kevin Swofford 5-10, 180 Sr.
CB William Hurst 5-8, 165 Jr.
DB DeAndre Moore 5-11, 185 Jr.



K Adrian Bravo-Morales 5-8, 150 Jr.



Landstown Eagles Coach - Tommy Reamon

QB Larry Joshua 5-11, 170 Jr.

RB Jordan Broadnax 5-10, 168 Jr.
RB Anthony Henderson 5-10, 165 Jr.
RB Brandon Roberts 6-0, 196 Sr.

WR/TE Kyle Dockins 6-5, 190 Soph.
WR Dominique Lennon 6-1, 170 Jr.
WR/RB Cameron Bolton 5-9, 160 Jr.
WR A.J. Staton 5-9, 172 Jr.
WR D'Angelo Bowie 5-10, 165 Jr.

ATH Leonard Brickhouse

OG Devonte Norman 6-1, 225 Sr.
OL Ronald Basnight 6-1, 280 Jr.
OT/TE Lamar Billups 6-2, 225 Jr.
OG Greg Courtney 6-0, 230 Jr.
C Carter Naff 6-0, 245 Jr.

DE Devonte Norman 6-1, 225 Sr.
DT Ronald Basnight 6-1, 280 Jr.
DE Tyquan Cowell 6-4, 215 Soph.
DL Chris Propst 6-3, 215 Soph.
DE Lamar Billups 6-2, 225 Jr.
DT Greg Courtney 6-0, 230 Jr.

LB Larry Joshua 5-11, 170 Jr.
LB Brandon Roberts 6-0, 196 Sr.
LB Diontre Jordan 5-11, 175 Jr.
LB Jameer Person 6-0, 190 Sr.

DB/LB Dominique Lennon 6-1, 170 Jr.
DB A.J. Staton 5-9, 172 Jr.
DB Cameron Bolton 5-9, 160 Jr.
DB Jordan Broadnax 5-10, 168 Jr.
DB Anthony Henderson 5-10, 165 Jr.



Maury Commodores Coach - John Quinerly

QB Darryl Waters 6-4, 200 Sr.
QB Trenton Litsch 5-11, 180 Jr.

RB Antione Knight 6-0, 185 Jr.
RB Tyon Ore 5-9, 195 Sr.
RB Neal Anthony-Hale 5-10, 175 Jr.

WR/ATH Keenan Lambert 6-1, 185 Sr.
WR Raheem Walker 5-10, 150 Jr.
WR Ryan Lee 5-11, 171 Sr.
WR Thomas Sloan 6-0, 170 Soph.
WR Tayquan Stallings 5-11, 150 Sr.
WR Cyrus Flowers 6-2, 170 Sr.

OT Steve Lawe 6-5, 290 Sr.
OL George Murphy 5-10, 261 Sr.
OL Mike Inman 5-10, 230 Sr.
OL Jamal Brickhouse 6-2, 233 Jr.

DL Steve Lawe 6-5, 290 Sr.
DL Mike Inman 5-10, 230 Sr.
DL Jamal Brickhouse 6-2, 233 Jr.
DL George Murphy 5-10, 261 Sr.

OLB Darryl Waters 6-4, 200 Sr.
LB Dazmine Capel 5-9, 190 Sr.
LB Neal Anthony-Hale 5-10, 175 Jr.
LB Trenton Litsch 5-11, 180 Jr.

FS/OLB Keenan Lambert 6-1, 185 Sr.
CB Raheem Walker 5-10, 150 Jr.
DB Tayquan Stallings 5-11, 150 Sr.
DB Cyrus Flowers 6-2, 170 Sr.
DB Thomas Sloan 6-0, 170 Soph.

K Ryan Lee 5-11, 171 Sr.
P Orion Hall 5-9, 208 Sr.



Menchville Monarchs Coach - John Byron

QB Henry Boothe 6-2, 175 Sr.

RB/ATH Clifton Richardson 6-1, 195 Jr.
RB Douglas Jackson 5-9, 160 Jr.
RB Anthony Mullen 5-7, 145 Sr.
RB Breon McCary 5-8, 170 Sr.

WR A.J. Harris 5-8, 155 Sr.
WR Jontaz Atkins 5-7, 150 Jr.
WR Justin Jones 5-10, 145 Sr.

TE Harvey Williams 5-10, 195 Jr.

OL Xavier Reid 5-11, 250 Sr.
C Daniel Sullivan 5-10, 240 Sr.
OL Brandon Gregg 6-3, 220 Sr.
OL Mitchell Lennartz 6-2, 210 Jr.
OL Nick Marcos 6-1, 275 Sr.
OL Kevin Green 6-0, 245 Sr.

DL Xavier Reid 5-11, 250 Sr.
DL Brandon Gregg 6-3, 220 Sr.
DL Mitchell Lennartz 6-2, 210 Jr.
DT Daniel Sullivan 5-10, 240 Sr.
DL Nick Marcos 6-1, 275 Sr.
DL Kevin Green 6-0, 245 Sr.

OLB A.J. Harris 5-8, 155 Sr.
OLB Jontaz Atkins 5-7, 150 Jr.
LB Harvey Williams 5-10, 195 Jr.
LB Breon McCary 5-8, 170 Sr.
LB Jamie Beales 5-8, 175 Jr.

FS Clifton Richardson 6-1, 195 Jr.
CB Henry Boothe 6-2, 175 Sr.
DB Justin Jones 5-10, 145 Sr.
DB Douglas Jackson 5-9, 160 Jr.
DB Anthony Mullen 5-7, 145 Sr.

K/P Austin Norton 5-11, 135 Sr.



Nansemond River Warriors Coach - Tracey Parker

QB Jamaal Wright 5-8, 175 Jr.
QB Jeff Speight 6-0, 180 Jr.
QB Justin Anderson

RB Lamont Brown 5-9, 170 Soph.
RB Jalen Thrower 5-8, 205 Jr.
RB Greg Mosley 5-7, 170 Sr.

WR/QB Morris Johnson 6-3, 210 Sr.
WR Stacy Carter 5-10, 160 Jr.
WR Kyle Moore 5-9, 165 Soph.

TE/WR Dewayne Alford, Jr. 6-2, 211 Jr.

OL Dustin Harrell 6-3, 280 Sr.
OL Lynn Peele 5-10, 250 Sr.
C Josh Mustard 5-10, 225 Sr.
OL Cal Morgan 6-3, 280 Sr.
OT Jordan Cross 6-3, 230 Jr.

DE Morris Johnson 6-2, 198 Sr.
DL Jordan Cross 6-3, 230 Jr.
DE Randy Powell 6-3, 220 Sr.
DL Dustin Harrell 6-3, 280 Sr.
DL Lynn Peele 5-10, 250 Sr.
DL Cal Morgan 6-3, 280 Sr.
DL Josh Mustard 5-10, 225 Sr.

OLB/DE Dewayne Alford, Jr. 6-2, 211 Jr.
LB Jalen Thrower 5-8, 205 Jr.
LB Derrick Morris 5-10, 220 Sr.
LB Ricky Blake 5-10, 190 Jr.

DB Lamont Brown 5-9, 170 Soph.
DB Greg Mosley 5-7, 170 Sr.
DB Stacy Carter 5-10, 160 Jr.
DB Jamaal Wright 5-8, 175 Jr.
DB Kyle Moore 5-9, 165 Soph.

K/P Blake Riddick 5-9, 165 Jr.



Norcom Greyhounds Coach - Larry Archie

QB Deandre Lamb 5-9, 150 Sr.

RB Anthony Blount 5-9, 156 Sr.
RB Chavelle Atkins 6-0, 185 Soph.
RB Carlton Darden 5-10, 175 Sr.
RB DeAngelo Lynch 5-8, 160 Sr.
RB Anthony Williams 5-6, 145 Soph.

WR Carlos Mills 5-6, 140 Jr.
WR Kameron Mack 6-5, 200 Jr.
WR Isaac White 6-3, 175 Soph.
WR Raymond Thornton 6-0, 169 Sr.
WR Elton Pugh 5-5, 135 Sr.
WR Monte' Robinson 5-11, 175 Sr.

TE/FB Demontray Ryland 6-1, 225 Sr.
TE Patrick Brock 5-9, 215 Sr.
TE Paul Nicholson 6-4, 235 Jr.

C/OG Robert Jackson 5-9, 330 Sr.
OL DeAndre Carswell 5-10, 273 Sr.
OT Jermaine St. Ann 5-8, 225 Sr.
OL Jalen Grant 6-2, 255 Sr.

DE Jalen Grant 6-2, 255 Sr.
NG Patrick Brock 5-9, 215 Sr.
DE Paul Nicholson 6-4, 235 Jr.
DL Jermaine St. Ann 5-8, 225 Sr.

LB Demontray Ryland 6-1, 225 Sr.
LB/DB DeAngelo Lynch 5-8, 160 Sr.
LB Carlton Darden 5-10, 175 Sr.
LB Dwayne Devin 5-10, 205 Sr.
OLB Chavelle Atkins 6-0, 185 Soph.

CB Carlos Mills 5-6, 140 Jr.
FS Kameron Mack 6-5, 200 Jr.
DB/OLB Monte' Robinson 5-11, 175 Sr.
CB Liron Atkins 5-6, 150 Sr.
DB Demarcus Hoggard 5-7, 155 Jr.



Norview Pilots Coach - Robert Toran

QB Kwe-shon Williams 5-9, 155 Soph.
QB Kevin Snowden 5-8, 150 Jr.

RB Stephen Sims 5-10, 205 Sr.
RB Omar Grimes 5-8. 170 Soph.

WR Mike Ferebee 6-2, 195 Sr.
WR Melvin Banks 6-4, 225 Sr.
WR Antonio Barnes 5-7, 145 Sr.
FL Anthony Strobel 5-9, 145 Jr.
WR Darius Jones 5-9, 160 Soph.
WR LeGrant Williams 6-2, 200 Jr.

TE Keon Briscoe 6-2, 215 Sr.

OG Jordan Smith 6-0, 265 Sr.
OL Nic Banks 5-9, 200 Sr.
OT Frank Harmon 6-2, 230 Sr.
OG/C Kenneth Midgette 5-6, 225 Sr.

NG Jordan Smith 6-0, 265 Sr.
DL Nic Banks 5-9, 200 Sr.
DL Frank Harmon 6-2, 230 Sr.
DT Kenneth Midgette 5-6, 225 Sr.

OLB/DE Mike Ferebee 6-2, 195 Sr.
OLB/DE Melvin Banks 6-4, 225 Sr.
LB Keon Briscoe 6-2, 215 Sr.
MLB LeGrant Williams 6-2, 200 Jr.
MLB Leonard Roberson 5-5, 160 Sr.
LB/DL Christian Vigilante 5-10, 192 Jr.

CB Omar Grimes 5-8, 170 Soph.
SS Stephen Sims 5-10, 205 Sr.
FS Elterio Williams 5-9, 150 Sr.
DB Antonio Barnes 5-7, 145 Sr.
DB Steven Curney 5-6, 155 Sr.
DB Kevin Snowden 5-8, 150 Jr.
DB Darius Jones 5-9, 160 Soph.



Ocean Lakes Dolphins Coach - Chris Scott

QB Lafonte Thourogood 6-3, 206 Jr.

RB Justin Hughes 6-2, 212 Sr.
RB Willie Whitehead 5-10, 186 Sr.
RB Reggie Owens 5-11, 175 Jr.
RB/WR Cameron Watson 5-7, 155 Sr.

WR Justin Hunter 6-4, 178 Sr.
WR/QB Eli Harold 6-3, 200 Soph.
WR Sage Harold 6-3, 200 Sr.
WR Onaje Sigh-Dekattu 6-3, 181 Sr.
WR Tillman Heuer 6-0, 150 Jr.

TE/FB Jon Godfrey 6-1, 188 Sr.
TE/FB Matthew Baptiste 6-0, 218 Sr.
TE Tyler Palmer 5-10, 215 Soph.

OL Wes Moulton 6-3, 270 Sr.
C Josh Mann 6-3, 250 Jr.
OT Chaz Lowery 6-4, 240 Jr.
OL Matt Mahanor 6-3, 251 Sr.
OL Anthony Joffrion 6-0, 235 Jr.
OL John Schraft 6-2, 220 Jr.

DL Wes Moulton 6-3, 270 Sr.
DL Chaz Lowery 6-4, 240 Jr.
DE/ATH Eli Harold 6-3, 200 Soph.
DT Demetrius McGill 6-1, 250 Frosh.
DL Matt Mahanor 6-3, 251 Sr.
DT Jacob Coleman 5-8, 210 Jr.
DE/OLB Tyler Palmer 5-10, 215 Soph.

MLB Matthew Baptiste 6-0, 218 Sr.
OLB Lamon Neal 5-10, 185 Jr.
OLB/S Chris Bollin 5-10, 165 Soph.
LB Sage Harold 6-3, 200 Sr.
LB Josh Ligon 6-0, 192 Jr.

S/OLB Jon Godfrey 6-1, 188 Sr.
CB Reggie Owens 5-11, 175 Jr.
S/LB Justin Hughes 6-2, 212 Sr.
CB Zach Morgan 5-6, 170 Sr.
S Willie Whitehead 5-10, 186 Sr.
DB Cameron Watson 5-7, 155 Sr.



Oscar Smith Tigers Coach - Rich Morgan

QB Phillip Sims 6-2, 225 Sr.
QB 5-11, 175 Jr.
QB 5-10, 165

RB 5-10, 150 Jr.
RB Joel 'J.C.' Coleman 5-6, 161
FB 6-1, 237 Sr.
RB/WR George Duncan 5-7, 170 Sr.
RB Cameron Griffin 5-10, 215 Sr.
RB Earl Ward 5-8, 190 Jr.

WR 6-2, 195 Jr.
WR Brandon Davis 5-9, 190 Sr.
WR Charlie Ricks 6-0, 170 Sr.
WR Darius Jennings 5-10, 155
WR 5-10, 175 Jr.
WR 6-0, 175

LT 6-1, 305 Sr.
RT 6-2, 290 Jr.
OG Corey Steward 5-11, 240 Sr.
OG 6-2, 255 Jr.
C Rickey Foreman 6-1, 210 Jr.
OL 6-2, 260 Jr.
OG 5-10, 210 Jr.

DT 6-1, 305 Sr.
DE Corey Steward 5-11, 240 Sr.
DT 6-2, 255 Jr.
WDE Rickey Foreman 6-1, 210 Jr.
DE 6-5, 275 Jr.
DL 6-2, 190 Jr.
DT Brandon Ruffin 6-2, 260 Jr.
DE/OLB Rahkeem Stallings 6-0, 200 Soph.

LB 6-0, 200 Jr.
LB 6-1, 237 Sr.
LB Tim Brock 5-10, 210 Jr.
LB Cameron Griffin 5-10, 215 Sr.
LB Earl Ward 5-8, 190 Jr.

CB 5-10, 150 Jr.
CB George Duncan 5-7, 170 Sr.
CB Joel 'J.C.' Coleman 5-6, 161
DB 5-10, 165 Jr.
DB Charlie Ricks 6-0, 170 Sr.

K/P 6-3, 170 Sr.

Dillon Steiman
Trevaughn Griffin Soph.

Jaston George
Soph.

Jeremy Majette

Quintae Funderburke

Soph.
Marquie Mayes
Sequan Gooding Soph.

Evan Hailes
Dontrell Holmes

Michael Wyche

Brandon Ruffin
Khari Royster

Evan Hailes

Michael Wyche

George Cuffee
Jaquan Darden

Raysean Richardson
Jeremy Majette

Jaston George

Soph.
Marquie Mayes

Ryan Trotman



Phoebus Phantoms Coach - Stan Sexton

QB Paul Morant 5-11, 175 Sr.
QB Eric Enderson 5-9, 155 Soph.

RB Colby Goodwyn 5-9, 190 Sr.
RB/FB Chaz Robinson 6-0, 199 Sr.
RB Tyree Lee 5-10, 180 Jr.
RB Justin Lyles 5-10, 220 Soph.
RB David Burton 5-10, 165 Jr.

WR Andre Griffin 6-1, 175 Sr.
WR Romond Deloatch 6-3, 175 Soph.
WR Dontrel Jones 5-10, 160 Sr.
WR Breon Key 6-2, 165 Jr.
WR Dashawn Arnold 6-0, 185 Jr.

TE/WR Daquan Romero 6-2, 205 Jr.
TE Caleb Taylor 6-0, 215 Jr.

OL Micah Blakely 6-4, 275 Sr.
OL Sam Snow 6-1, 245 Sr.
C Justin Williamson 6-3, 205 Jr.
LT Tevin McGougan 6-2, 210 Jr.
RT Jonathan McLean 6-1, 240 Jr.

DE Daquan Romero 6-2, 205 Jr.
DL Sam Snow 6-1, 245 Sr.
DL Micah Blakely 6-4, 275 Sr.
DE Tevin McGougan 6-2, 210 Jr.
DL Jonathan McLean 6-1, 240 Jr.
DL Justin Williamson 6-3, 205 Jr.

MLB Caleb Taylor 6-0, 215 Jr.
OLB/ROV Chaz Robinson 6-0, 199 Sr.
LB Justin Lyles 5-10, 220 Soph.

DB Colby Goodwyn 5-9, 190 Sr.
DB Paul Morant 5-11, 175 Sr.
DB Andre Griffin 6-1, 175 Sr.
DB Dontrel Jones 5-10, 160 Sr.
DB Breon Key 6-2, 165 Jr.
DB Dashawn Arnold 6-0, 185 Jr.
DB David Burton 5-10, 165 Jr.

K Eric Enderson 5-9, 155 Soph.
P Paul Morant 5-11, 175 Sr.



Princess Anne Cavaliers Coach - Ray Gatlin

QB Logan Verns 6-1, 170 Jr.
QB Will Bilari 6-0, 170 Jr.

RB Xavier Morgan 5-10, 180 Sr.
RB/FB Jamel Stokes 5-9, 175 Jr.
FB Jerod Walker 6-1, 180 Jr.

WR Jared Fiesta 5-10, 170 Jr.
WR Kris Marsh 6-3, 175 Jr.
WR/TE Quintell Johnson 6-3, 175 Sr.

TE Austin Turner 6-3, 200 Jr.

OL Tyler Compton 6-4, 240 Jr.
OT Alexander Blackwell 5-11, 295 Jr.
OG Jordan Fairbanks 5-10, 195 Jr.
OT Ken McMinn 6-0, 205 Jr.
OL Mark Richards 5-10, 170 Sr.

DT Alexander Blackwell 5-11, 295 Jr.
DL Tyler Compton 6-4, 240 Jr.
DL Mark Richards 5-10, 170 Sr.
DE Quintell Johnson 6-3, 175 Sr.
DE Jordan Fairbanks 5-10, 195 Jr.
DT Ken McMinn 6-0, 205 Jr.

OLB Alec Canter 5-10, 160 Soph.
LB Davante Hamilton 5-10, 190 Soph.
LB Jerod Walker 6-1, 180 Jr.

S/LB Jamel Stokes 5-9, 175 Jr.
DB Xavier Morgan 5-10, 180 Sr.
DB Jared Fiesta 5-10, 170 Jr.
DB Jalen Patterson 5-10, 165 Jr.

K/P Byron Weeks 5-11, 165 Jr.



Salem SunDevils Coach - Robert Jackson

QB Jason Walker 6-0, 210 Sr.
QB Christian Johnson 5-7, 185 Sr.

RB Kwashon Cuffee 5-10, 180 Soph.
RB Mike Jeffrey 5-11, 175 Jr.
RB Carlos Torres 5-7, 155 Jr.

WR/TE James Lee 6-4, 215 Sr.
WR Darryl Jackson 5-9, 175 Soph.
WR/TE Tevin White 6-3, 191 Sr.

TE Jonathan Avant 6-0, 205 Jr.
TE/OG Joshua Rogers 6-0, 220 Sr.

LG Nathan Sawyer 6-0, 260 Sr.
LT Vaughn Lee 6-3, 235 Jr.
OL Keith Knight 6-2, 250 Jr.
OL Jonathan Milam 6-0, 230 Jr.
OL Zachary Eda 5-11, 205 Jr.
OL Nikolas Van Oekel 6-2, 255 Sr.
OL Devante Agu 6-1, 230 Sr.
OL Pernell Wilson 5-9, 325 Sr.

DE Jonathan Avant 6-0, 205 Jr.
DL Zachary Eda 5-11, 205 Jr.
DL Keith Knight 6-2, 250 Jr.
DL Vaughn Lee 6-3, 235 Jr.
DE Tevin White 6-3, 191 Sr.
DL Pernell Wilson 5-9, 325 Sr.
DL Devante Agu 6-1, 230 Sr.

LB Joshua Rogers 6-0, 220 Sr.
LB Brian Johnson 5-11, 215 Sr.
LB Ivory McKnight 5-10, 195 Soph.
LB Domoneke Thomas 5-9, 185 Soph.

DB Darryl Jackson 5-9, 175 Soph.
DB Ernest Suggs 5-9, 170 Soph.
DB Mike Jeffrey 5-11, 175 Jr.
DB Kwashon Cuffee 5-10, 180 Soph.
DB James Hightower 5-10, 160 Sr.

K/P Kyle LaCroix 6-0, 190 Sr.



Tallwood Lions Coach - Thad Harold

QB/WR Lance Waddell 5-10, 175 Sr.
QB Robert Brown 6-1, 173 Jr.

RB Nate Driver 5-8, 165 Sr.
RB/WR Dwayne Washington 5-10, 170 Jr.
RB Marquis Sherrod 5-10, 171 Jr.
FB Fred Jackson 5-8, 190 Sr.
FB George Joyner 5-11, 185 Jr.

WR Eric Brown 6-1, 172 Jr.
WR Darrell Woodhouse 6-3, 220 Sr.
WR Byron Mitchell 5-10, 170 Sr.
WR/TE Juwaun Fogg 5-11, 165 Jr.
WR William Penn 5-5, 135 Jr.

TE Greg Jackson 5-11, 195 Sr.

C Myles Robinson 6-0, 260 Jr.
OL Cleshaun Cox 6-2, 255 Jr.
OL Ricky Barden 5-8, 225 Jr.

DE Darrell Woodhouse 6-3, 220 Sr.
DL Cleshaun Cox 6-2, 255 Jr.
DL Jevon Eason 5-11, 255 Jr.
DL Ricky Barden 5-8, 225 Jr.

MLB George Joyner 5-11, 185 Jr.
LB Byron Mitchell 5-10, 170 Sr.
LB Greg Jackson 5-11, 195 Sr.

CB Marquis Sherrod 5-10, 171 Jr.
CB Dominique Boone 5-7, 170 Sr.
S Nate Driver 5-8, 165 Sr.
DB Fred Jackson 5-8, 190 Sr.
CB Dwayne Washington 5-10, 170 Jr.
DB Lance Waddell 5-10, 175 Sr.
S Eric Brown 6-1, 172 Jr.
S Robert Brown 6-1, 173 Jr.



Warwick Raiders Coach - Juan Jackson

QB Lamonte' Williams 5-11, 195 Sr.
QB Donnell Staton 6-3, 160 Jr.

RB Courtney Hill 5-10, 175 Sr.
RB Ellis Butler 5-8, 180 Sr.
RB Devin Cousins 5-11, 214 Sr.
FB Thomas Cosby 5-10, 185 Jr.

WR/RB Todrell Jackson 5-11, 180 Sr.
WR Rashard Whitlow 6-1, 170 Sr.
WR Marquise Hill 6-2, 175 Soph.
WR Eric Poindexter 6-0, 155 Soph.
WR Chenalo Lewis 6-3, 165 Jr.

TE Daniel Wray 6-3, 225 Jr.
TE Albert Webb 5-11, 180 Jr.

OG Jahki Knightnor-Brown 5-10, 280 Jr.
OL Edward Haskins 6-5, 215 Sr.
OL George Rouser 6-0, 377 Sr.
OT George Ricks 6-2, 270 Sr.
OG Anthony Orlikoff 6-0, 235 Sr.
OL Anthony Pickins 6-1, 355 Jr.

DE Daniel Wray 6-3, 225 Jr.
DT Jahki Knightnor-Brown 5-10, 280 Jr.
DE Edward Haskins 6-5, 215 Sr.
DL George Ricks 6-3, 245 Sr.
DL Anthony Orlikoff 6-0, 235 Sr.
DL Anthony Pickins 6-1, 355 Jr.

MLB Albert Webb 5-11, 180 Jr.
LB Courtney Hill 5-10, 175 Sr.
LB/DB Derek Banks 5-11, 190 Sr.
LB Devin Cousins 5-11, 214 Sr.
LB LS Thomas Cosby 5-10, 185 Jr.
LB/DB Marquise Hill 6-2, 175 Soph.
LB/DB Ellis Butler 5-8, 180 Sr.

DB Todrell Jackson 5-11, 180 Sr.
DB Lamonte' Williams 5-11, 195 Sr.
DB Rashard Whitlow 6-1, 170 Sr.
FS Donell Staton 6-3, 160 Jr.
DB Eric Poindexter 6-0, 155 Soph.

K Devonte Hunt 5-6, 150 Sr.



Western Branch Bruins Coach - Scott Johnson

QB DeMarta Johnson 6-0, 180 Sr.
QB/WR Larry Wilson 5-11, 160 Sr.
QB Breon Giles 5-11, 165 Soph.

RB/WR Vernon Payne 5-10, 170 Sr.
RB/WR Leondre Walker 5-10, 160 Sr.
RB/WR Cameron Butler 5-9, 185 Sr.
RB Josh Marriner 5-8, 185 Frosh.
RB Javon Ford Soph.
FB Ben Griffith 5-10, 180 Sr.

WR Travis Hawkins 6-2, 180 Jr.
WR Taariq Abdul-Ali 5-7, 150 Sr.
WR Tevis Snellings 5-11, 160 Sr.

TE Danny Reid 6-2, 210 Sr.
TE Daniel Lucas 6-0, 210 Jr.

OG Jarod Lindner 6-3, 240 Sr.
C Kai Sutherland 6-4, 280 Jr.
LT Justin Elliott 6-1, 305 Sr.
OG Desmone Cypress 5-9, 220 Jr.
RT Jordan Veale 6-3, 260 Soph.
OL Taylor Campbell 5-11, 220 Sr.

DE Danny Reid 6-2, 210 Sr.
DE Sebastian Teppler 5-10, 175 Jr.
DT Michael Towner 6-0, 285 Sr.
DT Dajaun Merritt 6-0, 220 Soph.
DL Taylor Campbell 5-11, 220 Sr.
DT Desmone Cypress 5-9, 210 Jr.

LB/S Travis Hawkins 6-2, 180 Jr.
LB Cameron Butler 5-9, 185 Sr.
LB/DE Ben Griffith 5-10, 180 Sr.
LB Josh Marriner 5-8, 185 Frosh.
LB Deondre Porter 5-8, 180 Jr.
LB Troy Meads 6-1, 200 Jr.
LB Ro'Vonte Moody 5-11, 170 Sr.

DB/LB Vernon Payne 5-10, 170 Sr.
CB Taariq Abdul-Ali 5-7, 150 Sr.
DB Larry Wilson 5-11, 160 Sr.
DB Tevis Snellings 5-11, 160 Sr.
DB Garrett Brooks 5-9, 170 Soph.

K/P Corey Geiger 6-0, 160 Sr.



Wilson Presidents Coach - Carlton Thomas

QB Der'woun Greene Soph.

RB DeAndre Beslow 5-8, 175 Sr.
RB Xavier Booker 5-7, 160 Soph.
RB Derrick Knight 5-3, 145

WR Travis Rogers 5-9, 155 Sr.
WR Rayshad Riddick 5-7, 140 Soph.
WR Naquan Hoggard 5-6, 140

TE Casey Ferguson

OT Julian Lee
OG Ramel Taylor 5-8, 194
OL Nichols Harris 6-0, 262

DE Michael Moody 6-4, 190 Jr.
DE Lyndon Thomas 6-0, 206

OLB Travis Rogers 5-9, 155 Sr.
MLB Ramel Taylor 5-8, 194
LB Casey Ferguson

DB Rayshad Riddick 5-7, 140 Soph.
DB Naquan Hoggard 5-6, 140



Woodside Wolverines Coach - Danny Dodson

QB Aaron Evans 5-9, 180 Sr.
QB Donnell Lewis 5-7, 145 Soph.

RB Marquis Frazier 5-10, 170 Sr.
RB Jarrell Cooper 5-8, 175 Sr.
RB Terrence Tucker 5-10, 175 Jr.
RB/KR Terrell Richmond 5-8, 150 Jr.

WR Brandon Burton 6-0, 175 Sr.
SE Justin Stewart 5-7, 150 Jr.
WR/RB Develle Swilling 5-11, 190 Sr.
WR Angel Camilo 5-10, 140 Soph.

TE D'ashaun Jones 6-0, 190 Sr.

OL Venson Jones 6-2, 330 Sr.
OL Nathan Ruckman 6-0, 230 Sr.
OL Brandon Mabrouk 5-8, 321 Sr.
OL Deshaun McGinnis 6-0, 255 Sr.
OL Andy Ruckman 5-10, 205 Soph.

DL Venson Jones 6-2, 330 Sr.
DL Nathan Ruckman 6-0, 235 Sr.
DL Brandon Mabrouk 5-8, 321 Sr.
DL Deshaun McGinnis 6-0, 255 Sr.

LB Terrence Tucker 5-10, 175 Jr.
LB D'ashaun Jones 6-0, 190 Sr.
LB Develle Swilling 5-11, 190 Sr.
OLB/DB Terrell Richmond 5-8, 150 Jr.

DB Jarrell Cooper 5-8, 175 Sr.
DB Marquis Frazier 5-10, 170 Sr.
DB Brandon Burton 6-0, 175 Sr.
DB Aaron Evans 5-9, 180 Sr.
DB Justin Stewart 5-7, 150 Jr.

K/P Chase Bradley 5-11, 190 Sr.
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